UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PRIME FOCUS CREATIVE SERVICES CANADA INC., Petitioner

v.

LEGEND3D, INC., Patent Owner

CASE IPR2016-01243 Patent No. 7,907,793

PETITIONER'S REVISED NOTICE PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Mail Stop: Patent Board Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.8, Petitioner Prime Focus Creative Services

Canada Inc. hereby submits the following revised notice. This notice is

substantially similar to Petitioner's original notice but further notices the appearance of additional backup counsel and related matters.

I. Real Party-in-interest

Petitioner Prime Focus Creative Services Canada Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Prime Focus World N.V. which is ultimately in turn majority owned by Indian public company Prime Focus Limited.

II. Related Matters

The following judicial matters would affect or be affected by a decision in the instant *inter partes* review proceeding:

- Prime Focus Creative Services Canada, Inc. v. Legend3D, Inc., Civil
 Action No. 2:15-cv-02340-MWF-PLA (C.D. Cal.) (currently stayed);
 and
- Prime Focus Creative Services Canada, Inc. v. Legend3D, Inc.,
 IPR2016-01491 (regarding U.S. Patent No. 9,286,941, a continuation-in-part of the '793 Patent challenged in this proceeding).

Patent Owner has additionally identified a number of issued patents and patent applications that are related to the '793 Patent challenged in this proceeding. Paper 34 at p. 2-4.

IPR2016-01243



Out of an abundance of caution, the same two parties are also involved in IPR2016-00806 (U.S. Patent No. 8,922,628). Petitioner in this proceeding is the patent owner in IPR2016-00806. The '628 Patent is also the subject of a reissue application, which is currently stayed.

There are no other pending judicial or administrative matters related to the patent-at-issue.

III. Lead and Backup Counsel

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Lead Counsel: Joshua Glucoft, Esq.	Backup Counsel: Jonathan Kagan, Esq.
310-203-7189 (telephone)	310-203-7092 (telephone)
310-556-5308 (fax)	310-203-7199 (fax)
JGlucoft@Irell.com	JKagan@Irell.com
PTO Reg. No. 67,696	Pro Hac Vice (Paper 25)
Irell & Manella LLP	Irell & Manella LLP
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900	1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900
Los Angeles, CA 90067-4276	Los Angeles, CA 90067-4276
	Backup Counsel: Michael Fleming, Esq.
	310-203-7915 (telephone)
	310-556-5258 (fax)
	MFleming@Irell.com
	PTO Reg. No. 67,933
	Irell & Manella LLP
	1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900
	Los Angeles, CA 90067-4276

IV. Service Information

Petitioner consents to electronic service by email to

PrimeFocusIPR@irell.com.

IPR2016-01243



Dated: July 20, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Joshua Glucoft
Joshua Glucoft, Esq.
Reg. No. 67,696
Irell & Manella LLP
Attorney for Petitioner
Prime Focus Creative Services Canada Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on July 20, 2017, a copy of the foregoing **PETITIONER'S REVISED NOTICE PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.80** was served by electronic mail, as agreed to by the parties, upon the following:

Daniel N. Yannuzzi, Reg. No. 36,727 Trevor J. Quist, Reg. No. 75,856 **Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP** 12275 El Camino Read, Ste. 200 San Diego, A 92130 (858)720-8924

<u>dyannuzzi@sheppardmullin.com</u> <u>tquist@sheppardmullin.com</u> Sheppard-Legend3DIPR@sheppardmullin.com

> /Susan M. Langworthy/ Susan M. Langworthy



